
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF MAGNUM HUNTER  
PRODUCTION, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF AN  
OVERLAPPING SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY  
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO   

CASE NOS. 24913 & 24916 
APPLICATIONS OF MAGNUM HUNTER  
PRODUCTION, INC. FOR COMPULSORY  
POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW  

CASE NOS. 24914-24915,    
24756-24759 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  

Foran Oil Company hereby appears in the above-referenced cases.  

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR FORAN OIL COMPANY



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on November 4, 2024, I served a copy of the foregoing document to 
the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Jennifer L. Bradfute 
Bradfute Consulting & Legal Services, 
Inc. 
P.O. Box 90233 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 
505-264-8740
jennifer@bradfutelaw.com

Attorney for Mangum Hunter 
Production, Inc.; Coterra Energy Inc.; 
Cimarex Energy.; and Cimarex Energy 
of Colorado 

Elizabeth Ryan 
Keri L. Hatley 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000
beth.ryan@concophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC and 
Concho Oil & Gas 

James Bruce 
Post Office Box 1056 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
505-982-2043
jamesbruc@aol.com

Attorney for Mewbourne Oil Company 

Deana Bennett 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. 
Yarithza Peña 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, 
P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800
deana.bennett@modrall.com
earl.debrine@modrall.com
yarithza.pena@modrall.com

Attorneys for Franklin Mountain Energy 3, 
LLC 

Benjamin B. Holliday 
HOLLIDAY ENERGY LAW GROUP, PC 
107 Katherine Court 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 
(210) 469-3197
ben@theenergylawgroup.com
ben-svc@theenergylawgroup.com

Attorney for Avant Operating, LLC 

Dana S. Hardy
Jaclyn McLean
Dylan M. Villescas
P.O. Box 2068
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
Phone: (505) 982-4554
Facsimile: (505) 982-8623
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for NexGen Capital Resources, LLC

       Michael H. Feldewert 


